

ORIGINAL

THIS AMENDMENT:

____ Passed _____ Passed as amended by _____



0000105236

RECEIVED

____ Failed _____ Not Offered _____

2009 NOV 20 A 9:26 STAFF PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 2

AZ CORP COMMISSION DOCKET CONTROL TIME/DATE PREPARED: 11/20/09 @ 9:15 a.m.

COMPANY: Copper Market, Inc.

AGENDA ITEM NO. 25

DOCKET NO(S).G-02308A-09-0252

OPEN MEETING DATE: 11/19-20/2009

Page 4

Arizona Corporation Commission
DOCKETED

NOV 20 2009

Line 9:

DELETE "has" and **REPLACE** with "originally"

Line 11

INSERT:

13. On October 2, 2009, Staff provided two additional scenarios that ramps up the increase in the Purchased Gas Adjustor rate.

14. We believe that Staff's proposed scenario No. 1 is in the public interest.

Line 22:

DELETE:

"IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that a Purchased Gas Adjustor rate of \$0.02604 per cubic foot be and hereby is approved, as discussed herein, for Copper Market, Inc."

REPLACE WITH:

"IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that a Purchased Gas Adjustor increase of \$0.0015 every two months until the total Purchased Gas Adjustor rate reaches \$0.02774 per cubic foot is hereby approved, as discussed herein, for Copper Market, Inc."

Make all necessary conforming changes.

40
11

DOCKETED BY